

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

09 AUG 13 AM 9:23

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BY S
DEPUTY

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

NO. 39017-5-II (Consolidated)

THE SUQUAMISH TRIBE; KITSAP CITIZENS FOR RURAL
PRESERVATION; and JERRY HARLESS,

Appellants,

v.

CENTRAL PUGET SOUND GROWTH
MANAGEMENT HEARINGS BOARD; and
KITSAP COUNTY,

Respondents.

BRIEF IN ANSWER TO AMICUS OLYMPIC PROPERTY GROUP
APPELLANTS
SUQUAMISH TRIBE, ET AL.

Melody L. Allen
WSBA No. 35084
Suquamish Tribe
18490 Suquamish Way
Suquamish, WA 98392
(360) 394-8488
Attorney for Appellant
Suquamish Tribe

David A. Bricklin
WSBA No. 7583
Bricklin Newman Dold, LLP
1424 Fourth Ave., Suite 1015
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 621-8868
Attorney for Appellant
Kitsap Citizens for Rural Preservation

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

III. ARGUMENT 5

 A. OPG’S CONCEPTUAL SITE-SPECIFIC SUBDIVISION
 DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS NOT PROCEDURALLY RIPE
 FOR REVIEW NOR DOES THIS COURT HAVE
 JURISDICTION 5

 B. AMICUS OPG REPEATEDLY MISCHARACTERIZES
 APPELLANTS’ POSITION 8

 C. AMICUS OPG CONCEDES THAT ITS DEVELOPMENTS
 “MAY RESEMBLE LARGE SUBURBAN LOTS” 10

 D. AMICUS OPG REPEATS THE COUNTY’S “BRIGHT LINE
 RULE” LITIGATION POSITION 11

 E. AMICUS OPG REPEATS THE COUNTY’S LITIGATION
 POSITION FOR CALCULATING RURAL DENSITY 13

IV. CONCLUSION..... 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Thurston County v. Western Wash. Growth Mgmt. Hrgs. Bd.,
164 Wn.2d 329, 190 P.3d 318 (2008) 12

Wenatchee Sportsmen Ass’n v. Chelan County, 141 Wn.2d 169,
4 Pd.3 123 (2000)..... 5, 6, 7

Ullock v. Bremerton, 17 Wn. App.573, 565 P.2d 1179 (1977) 6

Statutes and Regulations

RCW 36.70A..... 1
RCW 36.70A.020..... 1
RCW 36.70A.020(5)..... 4
RCW 36.70A.070..... 1
RCW 36.70C..... 8

Kitsap County Code

KCC 17.301.080 1.B..... 2
KCC 17.301.080 2.b 3
KCC 17.301.080 3 3
KCC 17.301.080 C..... 7
KCC 17.301.080 D 7
KCC 17.301.080 F.1 10
KCC 17.301.080 H 8
KCC 21.04.120 8
